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We’ve been eager to share with you something remarkable we noticed right
after Christmas.

We kept seeing family after family, people we know and trained at EBI Jackson,
heading to Papua New Guinea to finally launch their ministries. During a
worldwide pandemic, the Lord continues to send people to the far corners of
the world to share the Good News of Jesus Christ! How exciting and
encouraging to see God is still at work even when our world seems upside-
down.

Classes here at EBI-Waukesha are being taught live and in-person. Covid is
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still a concern and poses challenges but e
seems to be under control. We thank the
Lord that we can continue training future |
missionaries while this pandemic
continues to impact this world. Todd is
getting good interaction with students as
he teaches two electives every weekday

at 1 p.m. Sue is sitting in, mostly for
interaction with the students.

One of Todd’s responsibilities is to secure enough housing to meet our staff
needs at EBI. We still have three more families transitioning from Jackson this
summer in addition to some new families joining our staff at EBI. So far “we”
have put bids on two homes which were accepted!

Sue is on the Ladies Ministry Team comprised of three other staff ladies who
will begin meeting with every staff lady to see how they are doing. This will be
17 meetings in the coming months - a great chance to get to know some of the
Waukesha ladies.

Our home sits on a corner lot, so sun is
unobstructed and pours into the windows, which is
so cheery. That also gives us a long stretch of
sidewalk, so we’re thankful we kept our snow
blower. It’s currently extremely cold here, and there’s
“lots and lots of snow piled up.

We are getting to know our way around Waukesha pretty well now. Again, when
it warms up, we look forward to getting to know our neighbors and exploring
beautiful Wisconsin.

We certainly hope you are staying well, keeping warm,
looking forward to spring and most importantly finding
your hope in the Lord!

We love you and thank the Lord for you all.
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Todd and Sue
Todd & Sue Why We Need Partners Becoming a Partner
e, Email Todd: todd_nelson@ntm.org
ETHNOS360 Email Sue: sue_nelson@ntm.org
BIBLE INSTITUTE Phone: 517-962-9032

About: https://blogs.ethnos360.org/todd-nelson/about/
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Todd and Sue Nelson Ethnos360
620 S. East Ave. 312 W. First St.

Waukesha, WI 53186 Sanford, FL 32771
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Bcc: Allen Grover <pastorallen@gansonstreet.org>, Cathy Arnett <arnett7117@gmail.com>, Chad Tyson
<chad@gansonstreet.org>, Chris Darland <chris_darland@ntm.org>, Deneen Deaver <neen14@gmail.com>, Denise Darland
<ntm_darlands@juno.com>, Dick Strunk <rstrunk@yahoo.com>, Don & Joyce Deaver <dojo@deaverplanet.com>, Ginny
Grover <ginny@organizinghomelife.com>, Janet Wilson <jansamwilson@gmail.com>, Jeff Skinkle <cjskinkle@aol.com>,
Joyce King <jabklad6@yahoo.com>, Kevin McClain <macclan642@gmail.com>, Lori Barnes <barneslori46@gmail.com>,
Randy & Lauren Mentink <fixrvm@gmail.com>, Rhinard & Barbara Jordon <rhinardjordon@sbcglobal.net>, Richard
Dandurand <richard.dandurand@comcast.net>, Roger & Marilyn Williamson <rmwilliamson@frontiernet.net>, Ron King
<rlkrr'51@yahoo.com>, Rosemary Beals <rosemary.beals4@gmail.com>, Sandy Bromley <bromsan@comcast.net>
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Sarah Grover

Administrative Assistant
Ganson Street Baptist Church
517-782-8574
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